General Description
The MAX16824/MAX16825 three-channel LED drivers
operate over a 6.5V to 28V input voltage range. These
devices provide three open-drain constant-current-sink-
ing outputs that are rated to 36V and deliver up to
150mA of current to each string of high-brightness LEDs
(HB LEDs). The current at each output is programmable
by means of an external current-sense resistor. The

MAX16824
Typical Operating Circuits
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE PIN PACKAGE
MAX16824AUE+ -40°C to +125°C 16 TSSOP-EP*
MAX16824AUE/V+ -40°C to +125°C 16 TSSOP-EP*
MAX16825AUE+ -40°C to +125°C 16 TSSOP-EP*
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*EP = Exposed pad.
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.
OUT1
OUT3
OUT2
CS1
CS2
CS3
IN
CLK
DIN
LE
REG
GND
CREG
CIN
VIN
RCS2
RCS1
RCS3
OE
MICROCONTROLLER
MAX16825 1
16
3
6
7